04/05/2007 01 FC:8021 04-06-2007





Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	103391755			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office O			
			Attorney Docket No.	⊃ <u>131904</u> සු			
Ple	ase record the attached orig	inal document or	copy thereof.	131904 89 67			
1. A. Name of conveying parties:		2. A. Nam	e and address of receiving	party:			
[1] Yoshiaki MINAKAWA [2] Yasuyuki SUGI		1-1-88,	HI MAXELL, LTD. USHITORA, IBARA A 567-8567 JAPAN				
B. Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	_	B. Addi	itional name(s) & address(☐Yes	es) attached?			
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name						
Other	Change of Name						
B. Execution Date: ALL: Ma	rch 26, 2007						
4. A This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	nt No.(s)				
C. Title of Application: <u>IMAC</u>	Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes	⊠ No				
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m	•	6. Total num	aber of applications and pa	tents involved: 1			
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>		7. A. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$ <u>40.00</u>			
BYRNE 00000082 11729826		B. Enclo	osed (Check No. <u>191189</u>	_)			
Address: OLIFI & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA	\mathcal{U}^{-1}		overpayment or charge are count number 15-0461.	ny underpayment to			
9. Statement and signature. To the bast of my knowledge and the original document	belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any attached (copy is a true copy of			
James A. Oliff, Registration I John S. Kern, Registration No	o. 42,719		Date: <u>March 30, 2007</u>				
-	Total number of pages in	cluding cover she	eet, attachments, and docu	ment: <u>2</u>			

PATENT REEL: 019138 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yoshiaki MINA	KAWA	(5)				
Name	Insert	(2)	-		(6)				
	Nume(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)			(8)				
		each o			num of one dollar (\$1.00) and other g igned agrees to assign, and hereby do				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Hitachi Maxell.	Lid.					
(10) Insert Add Assignee	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1-88, Ushitora, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka 567-8567 Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	IMAGING	LENS	TINU				
	Number, or Foreign	CAMO	- Tooket No	13190)/4				
	Application Number	•	(Attorney Docket No. 131904 for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even						
			acn une undersigned exewi th or	nas (nave)	executed an application for patent in	ine United States of Amer	rica on even		
(12)	insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	March	26,	2007				
	Application								
(13) Alternative Identification for	Identification for	(13) filed	M	n Serial No h 30,	2007		 		
	filed applications	11.00							
a grant applica that he success	ons of the International Conventi- 4) Each undersigned agrees to of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authori- stion(s) to the said Assignee, as At- has not executed, and will not ex- ors, assigns and legal representant 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execute on for Property of the Assistant of the Assist	te all papers and do cotaction of Industri m all affirmative ac- ignee, requests the Directo of the entire interest- ty agreements in co- te firm of OLEFF &	cuments and all Property as which me of Patents, and covers affect herew affect per a per	d perform any act which may be nece	r confirm by reissue or ree: f the United States resultin the entire interest herein assisting on him and his he coment any further identific	examination or from said signed, and eirs, cation that		
•	In witness whereof, executed	by the	undersigned on (h	e date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).				
Date	March 26, 2007	•	_		Joshiaki Ome	nakawa	(SEAL)		
Date	March 26, 2007	, 		or Signatur			(SEAL)		
Date			Invento	r Si gnatu r	*		(SEAL)		
Date			Invento	r Signatur	•		(SEAL)		
Date			Invento	r Signatur	e		(SEAL)		
Dute			Invento	r Signatur	·		(SEAL)		
Date			Invento	r Signatur	e	((SEAL)		
Dute			Invento	r Signatur	e	((SEAL)		
then it s	This assignment should prefers should be signed before at least to				ic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Con	istil if patside the U.S.A.	If neither,		
Date	March 26, 2007			Witnes	· Megaster to	Ream			
Date	March 26, 2007			Witnes	· Sachie Kan	vozu			
						,			

PATENT REEL: 019138 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 03/30/2007